HB0350/353925/1

BY: Delegate Pippy

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 350

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 49, under:

Heading: Office of Personnel Services and Benefits

Program: F10A02.08

Entitled: Statewide Expenses

In line 30, strike "248,836,352" and substitute "177,941,828".

On page 50, in line 7, strike "52,234,300" and substitute "39,362,906"; in line 17, strike "37,915,159" and substitute "26,116,382"; and in the same line, strike "338,985,811" and substitute "243,421,116".

On page 293, under:

Heading: SECTION 21

In line 34, strike "132,240,000" and substitute "203,134,524".

On page 294, in line 24, strike the second "and"; and in line 27, after "year" insert "; and

(g) \$70,894,524 for the purpose of provider reimbursements in the DDA Community Services program".